FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR
CONTRACT LAW ENFORCEMENT AND PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

This is the First Amendment to the Agreement for Law Enforcement Services
(“Agreement”) dated February 6, 2024, between the County of Ramsey (“County”), through the
Office of the Ramsey County Sheriff (“Sheriff’s Office”), and the City of Falcon Heights
(“Municipality”), collectively referred to as “the Parties” or individually as “Party,” to provide
contract law enforcement and public safety services pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth
in the Agreement and as authorized by Minnesota State Statutes.

WHEREAS, on February 6, 2024, the County and Sheriff’s Office entered into the
Agreement with the Municipality to provide contract law enforcement and public safety services
for a term of January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, neither party intended to renew or extend the term of the Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, on October 23, 2024, the Municipality requested a temporary extension of the
Agreement through February 28, 2025, which was the fourth such request since 2022; and,

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office is amenable to continue to provide contract law
enforcement and public safety services to the Municipality for an additional two month period
through February 28, 2025; and

WHEREAS, for over 60 years, the Sheriff’s Office has provided contract law enforcement
and public safety services and continues to serve the cities of Arden Hills, Little Canada, North
Oaks, Shoreview, Vadnais Heights, and White Bear Township (collectively referred to as the
“Contract Communities™), and,

WHEREAS, the Municipality has determined it is in its the best interests to extend the
Agreement for effective, efficient, and economical delivery of community policing and critical
services; and,

WHEREAS, the County, the Sheriff’s Office, and the Municipality are agreeable to amend
the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section C.1.: The term of the Agreement shall be extended through February 28, 2025.

2. Section D.1.: Add a sentence after the sentence stating, “On April 1, 2024, this amount will
increase by 5%.” The new sentence shall state: “Starting on January 1, 2025, through
February 28, 2025, this amount shall be $145,874.40 per month.”

3. Section C.2.: Replace references to “December 31, 2024” with “February 28, 2025.”

4. Except as modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

Page 1 of 2
181



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR
CONTRACT LAW ENFORCEMENT AND PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County, the Sheriff’s Office, and Municipality have executed this
Amendment as of the last date written below.

CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS

“Randall Gustaﬁs&l" =

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Victoria Reinhardt, Chair

Ramsey County Board of Commissioners

Date:

Mayor

Date: //-/3—:2«:?2 ?/

Jason Yang, Interim Chief Clerk
Ramsey County Board of Commissioners

Date:

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

B Fdelae

Bob Fletcher
Ramsey County Sheriff

Date: 11/20/2024

Approved as to form:

Bradley Cousins
Assistant Ramsey County Attorney

11/21/24

Date:

Jack Lirf@han v
City Administrator

[~ -9}

Date:

Approved as to form:

Name:
Title:

Date:

Page 2 of 2

182



